Characteristics
   Sparctube™ Switching Spark Gap ST-0600 Series
Initial Values:
Static Breakdown Voltage @ 800 V/s 1
 First Ignition Values ..............................................................................................................< 750 V
 Following Ignition Values ......................................................................................................600 V ±12 %
Electrical Life:
Minimum Number of Switchings .................................................................................................2x105

Product Dimensions
ST-0600-BLx
How to Order
ST - 0600 - B  x  x  -  STD
Series
Designator
Switching Voltage
 0600 = 600 V
Tolerance
 B = 12 %
Lead Shape
 B = Bent Leads
 C = No Leads*
 L = Straight Leads
Packaging
 B = Bulk
 T = Tape & Reel*
Standard or Modifi ed Product Indicator
 STD = Standard
*Leadless version available in bulk packaging
  only.
Typical Part Marking
      ST 0600 wwy ...... “wwy” = Week and
 year of production
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
60.0 - 82.0
(2.362 - 3.228)
TINNED LEADS
METAL ELECTRODE
CERAMIC INSULATOR
8.0 +0.1/-0.3
(.315 +.004/-.012)
DIA.
8.0 +0.1/-0.3
(.315 +.004/-.012)
DIA.
1.0
(.039)
DIA. 5.8 ± 0.3
(.228 ± .012)
8.0 +0.1/-0.3
(.315 +.004/-.012)
DIA.
METAL ELECTRODE
CERAMIC INSULATOR
5.8 ± 0.3
(.228 ± .012)
8.4
(.331)
MAX.
8.6
(.339)
MAX.
1.00
(.039)
DIA.
8.4
(.331)
MAX.
5.8 ± 0.3
(.228 ± .012)
2.52 ± 0.20
(.099 ± .008)
0.25 +0.15/-0.05
(.010 +.006/-.002)0.20
(.008)
APPROX.
ST-0600-BCx
ST-0600-BBx
Test Circuit
CUo
R L